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• 

P.S.C. Ky. No.-1.--·········· ··· 
30th Rev.-Shee 1 

Cancels P. S.C . Ky. No • ..1 ....•..•.........• 
29th Rev. Shee 1 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 

· OF 

MELVIN, :KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

Goble Roberts Addition, Prestonsburg, Kentucky 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .•• ~.~!~~~~E.-4.1 .................. , 19 ~A. ... . EFFECTIVE .• §~p:l;~!llH~*··4.t. ...... ~ ... , 19 .JM .. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

f.P 4 
ISSUED BY •• ~!~!~ .. !!~~t~Y. .. g~§ .. 2?.!!!J?~ ................. . 

(Name of Utility) 

~---- .~: .. ~------------------------------~y~ 
~\ -



~or~ .~or filing Rate Schad~les . For ·GOBLE ROBERTS .ADDITION 
Community, Town or City 

., . P. S • C. NO. . 1 
·---------------------

30th Rev. SBEE'r NO. 1 
~-------------- -------

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 
~~me of Issuing Corporation 

· CANCELL;tNG P.S.C .. ~TQ··-·....;1~--

29th Rev. SHEET NO. · 1 
~~~~~------ ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory . served • . · 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic. and commercial use in Goble Roberts 
Addition and vicinity. 

RATES: FIRST 

OVER 

1 

1 

· MCF ·-..:,__~_:_.,;._ ___ _...._ ______ _ 

· _MCF ;__;__. ____ ~ .-- ·-------
·• . . t: : . 

DELAYED PAlMENT CHARGE: · Penalty ot ·10% of the total amount if not :paid · 
by the lOth of n1onth following date of bill. · 

. .· .. · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

SPECIAL RULES: . A Meter dep6sit of 2/12 of the annual bill . or a mirrlmum 
_of $100.00 shall~ be collected from any customer reque 
service . Also , a .se;rvice chBXge of $35.00 to cover 
cost of instaliation _of meter~ All other . rules and 
regulations remai.n the same as in . case ·ntimber 4378-U 

PUBLfC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCK'( 

EFFECfiV£ 

EP 4 . 
fiURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

. BY~~ 1;~~~~ 

PER UNIT 

$8.23 

7.24 P/MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE!.-s~e;up2Jit~em1Wbw:eu:r:..44,.., ..Jl~Sl.t1.A4q..;·:..----
~~~~~~~~~r----

4ltsUED BY-~~~~~~~~~44~4-~--TIXLE~~~~~s~i~de~n~t~-----------~-----­
cer 

.Issued by 
Case No. 

of an Order of the Pu'blic Service. Commission of 
dated . 9/4./84 • 

Ky. in~ 

\/~ \ 
~ 



• 
P.S . C. Ky. NO.-- •. t ............ . 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No·-····! . ............ . 

~------------------~-~-----------------------------------------------------

OF 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

. GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED •• mJ.~ . .9.., ..••••••.•.•.••.••. , 19 • .£?.? •••• 
CASE NO. 4378-GG 

EFFECTIVE -~~~ .• l .t ........... , 19 .§g .. . 

EFFECTIVE 

1-1-&Z.. 

:~1 -ll:rllllttblt. .. to ED7 KAR 5:011, Section 9(1) 

ISSUED BY ••• ~~~--~~I .. Q~ .. 9.9.r§P.W., .. J.~9.! ..... . 

BY ~~i1;;13.h ................ . 
.!1m..J!J.'r1'~'---~~I~..... ............ .... ~ 

.G 



j 

l 

I 

~ 

Form tor filing Rate Schad~les For . ·ooBLE ROBERTS ADDITIO!i · 
. Community 1 Town or City 

· P.s.c. No •. _ ·1_. _____ ........ __ _ 

_.2~9 ~twh~Rwe~v~·------SH&Er N0, __ 1 ____ _ 

·· CANCELL;tNG P.S.C .. h"'._._1.__ __ ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, · INC. 
~~~a of Issuing Corporation 

-=28-· ~t-h_R_e_v_. ~· -----SBEBT N0.-_1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: · Entire territory served. · · 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: · Domestic and commereia1. u.se in GOble Roberts . 
Addi tioii and vieirii ty;; · 

RATES I FIRST 1 MCF --------~----~----~----------• 
OVER . 1 : MCF -- .;;.:- · ~~-----· .. .---·.;.--";;..-· --··----.. -.... ----------------• 

MINIMUM BILL. -----·-$8.11 
. - ~ . . .t . 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the total amoUn.t, if not paid 
by the lOth of month following date of bill • . 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 4378-BB 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
.· OF KENTUCKY • 

E/ .FECTJVE 

MAR 1 

·.RA'.C.E. 
PER UNIT 

$8.11 

7.12 P/MCF 

WATE OF ISSUE~· :.:~:::.:Y:-.L..Iz...•?-=l..,.,~::.;t... ·~·------ DATE EFFECTIVE:,_,£!MAB~C!!!,H..,.l~a.~._l,~,;:9zs;~8i.!l,4-...:....---

. ISSUED BY 'tllt.~ d1 TIX!.E PRESilE!fr · · Jr 
-r d b at he '?t · :fJ.cerO d r of the Pu'bl:i.c Service Commission of Ky ~~n - ssue . y au or1 y o an r e c 
Case No. 8546~ · dated · May 7, 1984 • l \'0 . 



j 

I 

I 

~ 

~orQ tor tiling Rate Sched~les For · GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION . 
Community, Town or city 

P.S.C. NO • . 1 
---------------------

--::;28::.;t::::h~R=e~v.:..• ___ S~BEET NO •. __.J.___ 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS CCJoiPANY, · INC. 
~~me of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;tNG P. S.C. ~"0. . 1 -----
27th Rev. SHEET NO. · 1 ~ 

--~---~-------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: · Entire territory served • . : 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial. use in Goble Roberts 
Addition and vicinity. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF 
. . 

OVER 1 MCF 
,, 

MINIMUM BILL ~$8 .13 
.~ . 

DELAYED PAIMEN.r CHARGE 1 Shall be 10}6 of the total amo\mt if not paid 
by the lOth of month following d&te of bill. 

SPJOOI.AL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 4378-BB 

·RA.TE 

PER UNIT 

$8.13 

7.14 P/MCF 

-'DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 17, 1984 

ISSUED BY 1[JjJW r~<-2 ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1984 

a e of cer 
.!ssuad by authority o£ an Order 
Case No. 8546 - L . dated 

TIXLE PRESIDENr . . ~ 

of the Pu)>lic Service Commissio;, of ~~iJ 
Apri 1 1 l, l~S4 ~ 



Forci tor fili~g Rate Sched~las 

.. ;·. 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMFANY, INC. 
~~me of Issuing Corporation 

For -GOBLE. ROBERTS ·ADDITION 
Community, Town or City 

.. . P.s.c. · NO •. _·. _. _1_·---------
·- 2...:.7_ th_. _R .... ev_ . ____ SBEE'r NO •.....;.1 __ _ 

· CANCELL;ING P.S.C .. ~"0._._1 __ _ 

_2_6_s_t_·._R_ev_._·· ~----SHEET N0.-__ 1 _: __ _ 

·· CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I 

~ 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory · served~ 

·. AVAI LABILITY OF SERVICE: Do~estic and coiiJmercial use .in Goble Roberts . 
Addition and vicinity. · 

. RATES: 

PER UNIT 

FIRST 1 MCF ---~~-~-~-~---~--~--------- $8.35 
,f .· .:!: . . 

OVER . 1 MCF .-------..;_,.. ____ .::,.._ ________ ..:.__ 7.36 P/MCF 

MINIMUM BILL ----- $8.35 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall . be lai/o of the total · ~ount . i-f not paid 
by the. lOth of ·morith following d~te of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as. in case number· 4378.:.BB 

PUBLIC SERVICE: COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY. · 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1. 1984 

-DATE OF ISST.JE , · FEBRUARY 24, 1984 

ISSUED BY~ rP:t+-1. • J1r . 
~r&:fikw 

DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1984 

TIXLE PRESIDENT 

.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of .KYnfn 
"Case No. 8546:..K · dated 2/24/84 ~ l/ D 



I 

· For:1 tor :filing Rate Sched~les For -GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 
· Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No._-~1~----------~----
. . . . . : . 

.-2- 6..._..st.-.-_.:R ... ev-~.._ _ __..SHEET NO ........ 1,__ __ 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY , INC. C.ANCELL;tNG P.S.C. NO._ .... l.__ __ 
1{a:r.e o:f Issuing Corporation 

25 th Rev. SHEET. NO •. 1 · . ......,;;. ______ _ 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

i . 

J 
J 

APPLICABLE: .Entire terri tocy served. 
.. 

. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : Domestic and commercia"i use in GOble Roberts 
Addition .a:nd vi cinity. 

RATES: 

. . 

FIRST 

·OVER 

l MCF-~--.... --~--:-------:..:...-~------------- $8.32 

1 . - MCF -----,--:-------... ------------------ 7. 3 3 P /MCF 
... -~ -

·· MINIMUM BILL ~----$8. 32 · 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be lOOA of the tot~l amount if not paid 

SPECIAL RULES: 

· by the _lOth of month follo:wing date of bill . 

Remain the same a:s in case nu.rnber 43.78-BB 

PUBLIC SfRVICE OMMISSIO 
0~ :KENTUCKY· 

EFFEC' N E : 

JAN ~ 1984 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

PV~~?~Jl!M 

-DATE OF ISSUE _ FEBRUii.~~ 11, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE JANIJARY 4. 19~~ · 
ISSuLD BY'!11]J;.,..-.~.;.;..-~~o-4tJ...:.o~::.,...l'....;;) ;...._:..,l::s __ ... --~TIXLE .· PRESIDENT . 

~- ]! ;Leer tT7 · 
Issued by ,;;authority o:f an Order o:f the Public ·Ser.vice. Commission of 
Case Xo. · 8546- J · dat~d 2/ 17( 84 . • 

• I 





Form for f i ling Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 
---Community, Tow~n=o=r__,.,C..,...i_t_y __ 

P . S.C . NO . 1 
--~--------------

.IE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC. 

24 th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 
--~-----

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 1 
-~-------

~arne of Issuing Corporation 
23 rd Rev. SHEET NO . 1 ----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICA:BLE : Entire terri tory served. 

AVAIL.AEILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATES: 

DELA'YED PAYMENT CID..RGE: 

Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts 
Addition and vicinity. 

Shall be 10'~ of the total amount if not paid 
by the lOth of month following date of bill. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

IPlUBLJC SERVtt tr.fmJI !l/.11~ 
OF KEN1lJCIC 
· EFFECTIVE 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 4378-BB 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~s~e~n~te~m~b~e~r~l~·~l~9~8~3~-DATE OF ISSUE. ~cember~~r 

ISSUED Bm <t/U< ~ 
Name· o 0 ficer= 

·--. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 

TITLE. __ ~~~S~~~~----------------

in Case No . 81)46-:a: dated _,1""'2:.l./-'5._/8~3....._ _______ _ 



.. . . .. FOR GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION 

P.s . c. Ky. No·----~---------
23rd Rev. sheet No. 1 -------

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY,INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ___ 1 ______ _ 

22nd Rev. Sheet ·no. __ 1 ____ _ 

RULES A~m REGULAT·IONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 

RATES: 

Goble Roberts Additiori and vicinity; 

(FOR NOVEMBER 1983 ONLY) 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

' $8.1 '1 

7.18 

8.19 

DELAYED PAYMENT .CHARGE: Snall be 10% of t.he total amount if 
not paid by the 10th of month 
following. date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case no. 4378-BB 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV .!. 1983 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY:~=-~~ 

1TE 0? lSSUE~N~o_v~·-----2~5 ___ 1_9~8~3~~---
l!on·.:~; Day Y-9:>.1" 


